Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

IA/IAS 409/419
 	 page 2/5
Product No. Type Code  Temperature range
[°C]
Switching differential
[°C]
Operating temperature
[°C]
IA33 409 2502 522 27 -30 ... +30 0.7 ... 6 (adjustable) -30 ... +40
IA35 409 2510 522 27 +5 ... +35 0.7 ... 6 (adjustable) -30 ... +50
IA60 409 2512 522 27 0 ... +60 0.7 ... 6 (adjustable) -30 ... +70
IAS33 419 2502 522 27 -30 ... +30 0.7 ... 6 (adjustable) -30 ... +40
IAS35 419 2510 522 27 +5 ... +35 0.7 ... 6 (adjustable) -30 ... +50
IAS60 419 2512 522 27 0 ... +60 0.7 ... 6 (adjustable) -30 ... +70
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Ordering information/type code
XXX XX XX XXXXXX XX
Custom
build code
External adjustment 409
Internal adjustment 419
Microswitch Small switching differential, not adjustable 10
Average switching differential, not adjustable 11
With gold plated contacts, switching differential not adjustable 21
Adjustable standard switching differential 25
Range Range
[°C]
Operating temperature
[°C]
-30 ... +30 -30 ... +40 02
-20 ... +40 -30 ... +50 06
+5 ... +35 -30 ... +70 10
0 ... +60 -30 ... +70 12
Sensor 1) /
Fixing 2)
Sensor: Copper; Fixation: Bracket (open sensor coil) 522.27
Sensor: Copper nickel plated; Fixation: Bracket (open sensor coil) 523.27
Sensor: Copper; Fixation: Bracket, with protection tube L=215mm, steel nickel plated                                                                                    422.27.2743.0215​
Sensor: Copper nickel plated; Fixation: Bracket, with protection tube L=215mm, steel nickel plated                                                           423.27.2743.0215
Accessories Switchpoint locking 3) 15
Switchpoint fixed and sealed upon customer’s request 3) 88
Switchpoint preset upon customer’s request, no guarantee on switching accuracy 3) 83
Switchpoint adjustment please indicate when ordering:
- Switchpoint [°C]
- Increasing or decreasing
Railway version IEC 61373, category 2 28
Outdoor application (vented) 44
1) See data sheet H72114/H72163
2) See data sheet H72106
3) Only with type 419, internal adjustment
H72116m
IA/IAS 409/419
 	 page 3/5
Specifications